

## গুৱাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

## Gauhati University

Gopinath Bordoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781014

## :: OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ::

website: www.gauhati.ac.in :: Email: registrar@gauhati.ac.in

## NOTIFICATION \_ 16

It is notified for information of all concerned that a Core Committee with the following members is hereby constituted for implementation of Outcome Based Education (OBE) in the curriculum and assisting the IQAC for designing the syllabi of Gauhati University on the basis of OBE.

- 1. Academic Registrar, G.U.
- 2. Prof. Bhaben Tanti, Director, IQAC, G.U. Convener
- 3. Prof. Dhrubajyoti Sahariah, Deputy Director, IQAC and Dept. of Geography, G.U.
- 4. Prof. Dandadhar Sarma, Deputy Director, IQAC and Dept. of Zoology, G.U.
- 5. Prof. Padmini Bhuyan Boruah, Dept. of ELT, G.U.
- 6. Prof. Polly Vaguline, Dept. of Womens' Studies, G.U.
- 7. Prof. Sudeshna Bhattacharjya, Dept. of Sanskrit, G.U.
- 8. Prof. Hiren Kumar Deva Sarma, Dept. of IT, G.U.
- 9. Dr. Arun Kumar Dutta, Dept. of Botany, G.U.
- 10. Dr. Mohammad Imtiyaz Khan, Dept. of Biotechnology, G.U.
- 11. Dr. Purabi Baishya, Dept. of Education, G.U.
- 12. Dr. Dollika Jyoti Sarma, Dept. of English, G.U.
- 13. Secretary, University Classes, G.U.
- 14. Controller of Examinations, G.U.
- 15. Director, GUCDOE, G.U.
- 16. Deputy Controllers of Examinations, G.U.

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U. dated 21.02.2024.

Sd/-Registrar Gauhati University

Dated: 21.02.2024

Memo No. GU/M/Notification/2024/ 301-330

Copy to:

- 1. Members Concerned
- 2. Treasurer, G.U.
- 3. Controller of Examinations, G.U.
- 4. Academic Registrar, G.U.
- 5. Director, IQAC, G.U.
- 6. Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, G.U.
- 7. Secretary to the Registrar, G.U.
- 8. GU Website
- 9. Office Copy

Registrar Gauhati University